# L06000023776

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

I

ł

į

÷



03/06/06--01050--009 \*\*580.00





and a second and a s	and the second
· ·	
<b>CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.</b> 417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301	· · · ·
(850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222	
101 G A 2/1/2 111	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5521- Ideal Holding LLC	TIME MAR -6 PH 1: 50 SECRETARY OF STATE
	रेस् के लि
	Ha P O
	77
	Art of Inc. File
	LTD Partnership File
	Foreign Corp. File
	L.C. File
	Fictitious Name File
	Trade/Service Mark
	Merger File
	Art. of Amend. File
	RA Resignation
	Dissolution / Withdrawal
	Annual Report / Reinstatement
	Cert. Copy
	Photo Copy
	Certificate of Good Standing
	Certificate of Status
	Certificate of Fictitious Name
	Corp Record Search
	Officer Search
	Fictitious Search
Signature	Fictitious Owner Search
-	Vehicle Search
	Driving Record
Requested by:	UCC 1 or 3 File
Name $U/C$ $J/c$ $//.00$ Date Time	UCC 11 Search
	UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In Will Pick Up	Courier

### **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION**

## OF

### 5521 IDEAL HOLDING LLC



FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is 5521 IDEAL HOLDING

LLC.

**SECOND:** The mailing address and street address of the principal office of this Limited

Liability Company is 5555 Ideal Holding Road, Ft. Pierce, FL 34987.

**THIRD:** The street address of the initial Registered Office is Kaye Scholer LLP, 777

S. Flagler Drive, Suite 900, Phillips Point, West Tower, West Palm Beach, Florida, 33401, and the

name of the initial Registered Agent of this Limited Liability Company at that address is Mark R.

Brown.

**FOURTH:** The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the Members and the

name and address of the Members are as follows:

Brian Denson and Marie Denson, as tenants by the entireties 5555 Ideal Holding Road Fort Pierce, FL 34987

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Members have executed these Articles of Organization this

\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2006.

**BRIAN DENSON, Member** 

MARIE DENSON, Member

# CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: 5521 IDEAL HOLDING LLC

The name of the registered agent is: MARK R. BROWN, ESQUIRE

The address of the registered office is: KAYE SCHOLER LLP, 777 SOUTH FLAGLER DRIVE, SUITE 900, PHILLIPS POINT, WEST TOWER, WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401.

 $\frac{3 - 7 - 06}{Date}$ BRIAN DENSON, Member MARIE DENSON, Member

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent.

K. K

Mark R. Brown, Esquire